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Funds to Colleges


2800.  SHRI INNOCENT:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received current requests from colleges of Kerala for release of funds under various heads;

(b) if so, the names of such colleges and the action taken by the Government in this regard;

(c) the details of colleges and universities of the State which were provided funds during the last three years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

 (Dr. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) & (b): No Madam. The University Grants Commission (UGC) has intimated that it has not received any proposal from colleges in Kerala for release of funds during the current financial year.

(c) & (d): Details of grants released to Colleges and Universities in Kerala are available at http://www.ugc.ac.in/roadmin/pdfnews/0456135_College-wise,-Year-wise-grants-

released-to-Kerala.pdf
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